DeZURIK.com
BULLETIN
APCO ASR SEWAGE AIR RELEASE
VALVES
(BODY STYLE 400, 450)
SEPTEMBER 2024
400-1
Specially Designed for Sewage

isolate the valve while performing the backflush operation. Contact DeZURIK for recommendations.
To order as part of a complete valve, add BFK to the valve order code.
Ordering Example:
ASR,3,400,T1,DI,R316-NBR-S2-S2-S2*BFK
To order as a separate item, give order code ACC*BFK-ASR400 for valves with ½” outlet and order code
ACC*BFK-ASR450 for valves with 1” outlet.
Ordering Example:
ACC*BFK-ASR400
ACC*BFK-ASR450
EXTRA QUICK
DISCONNECT COUPLING
OUTLET
INLET
OUTLET
INLET
EXTRA QUICK
DISCONNECT COUPLING
400 Backflush Kit 450 Backflush Kit
DeZURIK.com4
Materials of Construction
Body Style 400
Item Description Material
R1 Body
Ductile Iron, ASTM A536 GR 65-45-12
Carbon Steel, ASTM A216
316 Stainless Steel, ASTM A351
R2 Cover Same as body material
R3 Cover Gasket Cork Fiber
R4 Cover Bolt Carbon Steel, Zinc Plated
R5 Leverage Frame 316 Stainless Steel, ASTM A743 CF8M
R6 Seat Stainless Steel, ASTM A276, Type 316
R7 Needle
Acrylonitrile-Butadiene (NBR)
Terpolymer of Ethylene Propylene & A Diene (EPDM)
Fluoro Rubber (FKM)
R9 Needle Lever 316 Stainless Steel, ASTM A743 CF8M
R10 Lever Pin 316 Stainless Steel
R11 Retaining Ring/Cotter Pin Stainless Steel, ASTM A564/A693 Type 632
R12 Connecting Link Stainless Steel, ASTM A276, Type 316
R13 Float Lever 316 Stainless Steel, ASTM A743 CF8M
R14 Float 316 Stainless Steel ASTM A240
R17 1/2" NPT Pipe Plug Steel
R25 1" NPT Pipe Plug Malleable Iron
R33 Float Stem 316 Stainless Steel ASTM A240
R50 Nipple Steel
R51 Flange Steel
THREADED INLET (T1)
R1
R11
R10
R3
R14
R51
R50
INLET FLANGE (F1N)
OUTLET
INLET
R33
R2
R12
R4R9R7
R17
R5
R6
R13
R17
R25
DeZURIK.com 5
Materials of Construction
Body Style 450
Item Description Material
R1 Body
Ductile Iron, ASTM A536 GR 65-45-12
Carbon Steel, ASTM A216
316 Stainless Steel, ASTM A351

Note:  Limiting Factor for Working Pressure is lowest Pressure Rating of end
connection or orifice size.
Ordering Example:
ASR,3,400,T1,DI,R316-NBR-S2-S2-S2,SB16*MRC
Options
Give option code as follows if required:
DTR =  DeZURIK Standard Certified Production Hydrostatic Shell & Seat
Test Report
SB16 = 316 Stainless Steel Bolting
  — =  Standard Coating is Fusion Bonded Epoxy on interior and exterior.
Contact DeZURIK if alternate coatings are required.
Accessories
Give accessory code as follows if required:
BFK = Backflush Kit (200 psi maximum)
MRC = Mushroom Cap
DeZURIK, Inc. reserves the right to incorporate our latest design and material changes without notice or obligation.
Design features, materials of construction and dimensional data, as described in this bulletin, are provided for your information only
and should not be relied upon unless confirmed in writing by DeZURIK, Inc. Certified drawings are available upon request.
250 Riverside Ave. N. Sartell, Minnesota 56377 • Phone: 320-259-2000 • Fax: 320-259-2227
For information about our worldwide locations, approvals, certifications and local representative:
Web Site: DeZURIK.com     E-Mail: info@DeZURIK.com
Sales and Service
Dimensions
Inches
Millimeters
Inlet Size
Body Style 400 Body Style 450
Outlet
Size
A (F1N)
Outlet
Size
A (F1N)
2"
50mm
1/2"
1.69
43
1"
1.69
43
3"
80mm
1/2"
1.88
48
1"
1.88
48
4"
100mm
1/2"
2.06
52
1"
2.06
52
400 SEWAGE AIR
RELEASE VALVE
17.47
444